
St. John Ministry Schedule
Mass Time: Sunday 8:30 AM January 4 -  April 26

Date Liturgical Observance Greeters/Gifts Rosary Leaders Altar Servers Lector Eucharistic Minister Interpreters

Sunday, January 04, 2026 The Epiphany of the Lord Ken Payne family Jenna Ries Claire H, Jordan Bruinsma Susan Urban Susan Urban, Megan Smith, Renee Trisco  

Sunday, January 11, 2026 The Baptism of the Lord Children's Mass Children's Mass Harper Olsen, Dreyton H Children's Mass Children's Mass Diana Spinar

Sunday, January 18, 2026 2nd Sunday of Ordinary Time Phil Victor family Leanne Payne Emersyn V, Izac G J.P. Studeny J.P. Studeny, Kerri Konechne, David Dixon  

Sunday, January 25, 2026 3rd Sunday of Ordinary Time Don & Lori Jones Kerri Konechne Leah Smith, Joselyn Tiul Megan Smith Megan Smith, Susan Urban, Renee Trisco  

Sunday, February 01, 2026 4th Sunday of Ordinary Time Jeremy Nedved family Diana Spinar Laura Cucul, Addi R Chris Hill J.P. Studeny, Kerri Konechne, Diana Spinar  

Sunday, February 08, 2026 5th Sunday of Ordinary Time Children's Mass Children's Mass Zarayah Overweg, Izzy Briggs Children's Mass Children's Mass Diana Spinar

Sunday, February 15, 2026 6th Sunday of Ordinary Time Terry & Cindy Hoffman Beth Sampson Caylee Lewis, Joana G Whitney Bruinsma Renee Trisco, Jo Larson, Susan Urban  

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday Dave Dixon, Chuck Miller Jenna Ries Hanley Olsen, Tony V Kerri Konechne Kerri Konechne, J.P. Studeny, David Dixon  

Sunday, February 22, 2026 1st Sunday of Lent Aaron Baker family Maxine Schroeder Xavier Schmidt, Claire H Casey Schmidt Roberta Bruns, Diana Spinar, Megan Smith  

Sunday, March 1, 2026 2nd Sunday of Lent Jeff Briggs family Leanne Payne Jordan Bruinsma, Harper Olsen Whitney Bruinsma Renee Trisco, Jo Larson, Susan Urban  

Sunday, March 08, 2026 3rd Sunday of Lent Children's Mass Children's Mass Dreyton H, Emersyn V Children's Mass Children's Mass Diana Spinar

Sunday, March 15, 2026 4th Sunday of Lent Tom Smith family Diana Spinar Izac G, Leah Smith Megan Smith Renee Trisco, Jo Larson, Diana Spinar  

Sunday, March 22, 2026 5th Sunday of Lent John Schmidt family Roberta Bruns Joselyn Tiul, Laura Cucul Chris Hill Roberta Bruns, Diana Spinar, Susan Urban  

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Palm Sunday Ken Payne family Beth Sampson Addi R, Zarayah Overweg Susan Urban Susan Urban, J.P. Studeny, Kerri Konechne  

Thursday, April 02, 2026 Holy Thursday Roger Konechne family Jenna Ries Izzy Briggs, Caylee Lewis Kerri Konechne David Dixon, Kerri Konechne, Jo Larson  

Friday, April 03, 2026 Good Friday Phil Victor family Maxine Schroeder Joana G, Hanley Olsen Casey Schmidt Diana Spinar, Megan Smith, Roberta Bruns  

Sunday, April 05, 2026 Easter Don & Lori Jones Leanne Payne Tony V, Xavier Schmidt Whitney Bruinsma J.P. Studeny, Diana Spinar, David Dixon  

Sunday, April 12, 2026 Divine Mercy Children's Mass Children's Mass Claire H, Jordan Bruinsma Children's Mass Children's Mass Diana Spinar

Sunday, April 19, 2026 3rd Sunday of Easter Mike Schroeder family Diana Spinar Leah Smith, Izzy Briggs Megan Smith Megan Smith, Diana Spinar, David Dixon  

Sunday, April 26, 2026 4th Sunday of Easter Terry & Cindy Hoffman Roberta Bruns Zarayah Overweg, Caylee Lewis Roberta Bruns Roberta Bruns, Susan Urban, J.P. Studeny  

     

HOLY DAYS OF OBLIGATION: TBD Your name may be listed, but please note that only one Mass will be held on those days. Whichever Mass time is scheduled at your church is the one you will be assigned to.
All Altar Servers need to arrive 15 minutes before Mass

              


